

Mayor's Office mayor@westalliswi.gov 414.302.8292

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Common Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Nathan Kieso as a member of the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee. His three-year term will expire on January 1, 2023.

Mr. Kieso and his wife have been West Allis residents for over 10 months and resides at 1813 S. 75 Street. Mr. Kieso has a Bachelor of Arts in English and a Master of Social Work. He is a Social Worker Case Manager at Whole Health.

Mr. Kieso replaced a previous member of the Capital Improvement Committee on January 15, 2019. He previously had volunteered at the University of Iowa Shulman Hillel Center, Iowa City Shelter House, and Jewish Family Service in San Diego, CA.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jon Joime

Dan Devine, Mayor

P:\CMTES\Appt Ltrs\KIESO.CIP REAPPT.docx